## North Bend Area Community Foundation Flood Relief Fund Extended Grant Application

The North Bend Area Community Foundation Flood Relief Fund was established to provide modest cash grants to families and businesses in the North Bend Nebraska Area to help with losses and damages from the March 2019 flood. Through the generosity of Catholic Social Services of Southern Nebraska, the flood relief fund has extended, grant-making resources.

Applicant informa	ation:	
Name:	Ma	iling Address:
City	State Zip Code	E-mail address:
Home/Business add	ress of flood damaged prope	erty
Phone (cellphone) _	; P]	hone (work or home)
		alley Bank, 606 Main Street, P.O. Box 500, e by 6 p.m. Friday, September 20, 2019.
<b>Eligibility Standa</b> businesses in the No		und grants are available to individuals, families, and
of North Bend area re Examples of eligible e materials and service insurance, FEMA or home/business repair replacement of home necessities; replacem miscellaneous material Description of Nee NBACF Flood Relief ( qualifying amount of residents who have no funds are sent by volu- Bend Area recover from	esidents and businesses who expenditures might include - es necessary to make homes other relief assistance; rentir, equipment and materials e/business equipment and materials, juials, services or other expendicular, because describe uncover and a proper and a prop	ered losses or expenses for which you are seeking a copies of receipts would be key in determining the ecipients may apply, priority will be given to tance. We ask applicants to keep in mind that these seek to help families and businesses in the North ase note NBACF Flood Relief Funds cannot duplicate

<b>Additional Information:</b> Please share addition Committee in calculating uncovered losses and contains	
Total amount requested:	
Signature:	Date:
<b>Grant Process:</b> Your application will be considered Committee. All applications are <b>confidential</b> and	

**Other sources of flood relief.** Application to other agencies is NOT required for NBACF Flood Relief Fund applicants. If you need additional flood relief assistance, you are welcome to contact **Jacki Trujillo**, Volunteer Coordinator of the Greater Dodge County Long-Term Recovery Group, at (402) 721-4157.

Questions – Contact Deanna Wolf, (work) 402-652-3221, (cell) 402-720-1678

North Bend Area Community Foundation continues to accept donations to the Flood Relief Fund. Please make checks payable to North Bend Area Community Foundation Flood Relief Fund. Mail to Platte Valley Bank, Deanna Wolf, NBACF Treasurer, P.O. Box 500, North Bend, NE. 68649 or drop off at Platte Valley Bank, 606 Main Street, North Bend, NE 68649, attention Deanna Wolf. All donations are tax deductible.